104 105
C
U
R
T
A
IN
 T

S
Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved
Order Code
Type
SSA-1
Construction Variants
A = Blades in Air Stream
B = Blades out of Air Stream
C = Blades out of Air Stream
R = Blades out of Air Stream
(Circular Type)
O = Blades out of Air Stream
(Oval Type)
Variants - Seals
A1
B1
C1
R1
O1
100
110
120
Mounting
V = Vertical Damper
H = Horizontal Damper
SSA  -  1   -     B      -      100      -      V        /   500 x 500   /   S01
Accessories
(See Page 117)
Duct Size
- Square or rectangular
Dimensions ‘W’ x ‘H’
mm.
- Circular ‘D’ mm dia.
Flat oval ‘W’ x ‘H’ mm.
- All damper spigots
are manufactured
down ond duct size
to fit inside ductwork
connections.
ORDER REFERENCE DETAILS
Specifications
Square or rectangular shutter type fire dampers for
the isolation of fire zones in air conditioning systems.
Designed and fabricated to maintain integrity and
stability for 4 hours when tested to BS 476 Part 20;
1987. The SSA fire dampers consists of perimeter
frame case and interlocking shutter type blades. As
standard the case is complete with catchplates and